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1000-Nairobi Province
Item/Sub-Item

Code
Item/Sub-Item Description 2009 /2010

Kshs
2010/2011 Kshs

2210100 Utilities es and Services 200
2210101

7 000 7
2210102 \Vater and S 125,000 12
2210200 Communication and Services 37s
2210201 Telex Facsmile and i\{obile Phone Services 300 000
2210202 Internet Connecrions 60,000
2210203 Courier and Postal Serviccs 15,000 1,2,000
2210300 DomesticTravel and Subsisten ce, and Other Transportation

costs
1,247,125 748,275

2210301 -\llolances, etc.Ilailu'a N1ileTravel Costs ul-res, B 122,125 73,27 5
2210302 Accommodauon - Domesuc'I'ra',,eI 562,500 337,500
2210303

337
2210500 ng, and Information Supplies and

D Subsistence Allorvar rcc

Pdnting, Advertisi
Services

300,000 102,500

2210502 and Pnn ServicesPu 175 52,500
2210503 Sub uons to Ne , j\I and Periodicals 100,00c) 4C)
2210504 Awareness and I)ubhcrn' CaA

S 25,000 10,000
2210600 Rentals of Produced Assets 62,500
2210603 Rents and Ilates - Non-Rcsidentral 62.500 62,500
2210800 lies and Seryices 73 800 5
221090,1 Services (Receptrons), :\ccommodauon, Gifts, Fc-rodCatering

and Drinks
36,(nO 25,200

2210802 Committccs, Confcrences and Semrnars 31 8()0 26,460
22ttt00 Office and General & Services 618 750
2211101 Suppiies (papers, pcncils, forms, small officcGeneral Office 393,7 50 191,113

2211102 and Accessories for ters and Printcrs I u0,00(.) t26,000
2211103 iUatena and Ser."'icesand S 31 ,500
2211200 Fuel Oil and Lubricants 95 950
2211201 Refincd Fuels and Lubncants for -Iian

950,()00 9
2220100 Routine Maintenance - Vehicles and other Transport 1,000,000 1,000,000

2220101 Marntenance ses - iUotor Vehicles 1 ,000 1

2220200 Routine Maintenance - Other Assets 1,03 361,000
2220201 Plant, itfachinerv and Equipment (including

lifts
Ma^'.tenance of 1fjo,000 109,000

2220202 Maintenance of Office Irurniture and t 90,000
2220205 Maintenance of B and Starir.rns-Non- Residential 5.10,000 100,000
2220210 Nlaintenancc of (-omputcrs, Sofnvare, Nerworks and

Communicatrons nt
225,000 80,000

3111000 Purchase of Office Furniture and General nt 9t 182,250
31 1 1001 Purchase of Offlce liurniturc and l. 348 750 69,150
3"111002 Purchase oI uters, l)rrnters and othcr I'I' nt 11

3111100 Purchase of Specialised PIant, Equipment and Machinery 287,500 170,000

3111112 Purchase oI Softr'"'arc 287 500 170,000

NET EXPENDITURE KShs 7,060,925 798
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2000-Central Provtnce
2oo9/2070

Kshs
2010/2011 KshsItem/Sub-Item

Code

Item/Sub-Item Description

200,000 200,0002210100 Utilities Supplies and Services
75,000 75,0002210101 Electricin'

125,000125,000\\'ater and sewerage charges2210102
375,000 300,0002210200 Communication, Supplies and Services
300,000 240,0002210201 Telephone, Telex, Facsmile and Mobrle Phone Services

48,00060,000Internet Connections2210202
15,000 12,000Courier and Postal Services2210203

748,2?51,247,725DomesticTravel and Subsistence, and Other Transportation
costs

2270300

122,125 73,275Travel Costs (Aulies, Bus, Railu'ar', Nllcage Allolances, etc.)2210301
562,500 337,5002210302 Accommodation - Domestrc Travel

337,500562,500Dailr' Subsistence Allos'ance2210303
300,000 102,5002270500 Printing, Advertising, and Information Supplies and

Services
52,500175,000Pubhslung and Printing Services2210502

100,000 40,000Subscriptions to Newspapers, Nlagazrnes and Pcriodicals2210503
25,000 10,0002210504 Advertising, Awarenes s and Publicin Campaigns

62,50062,500Rentals of Produced Assets2210600
62,500 62,500Rents and Rates - Non-Residential2210603
73,800 51,660Hospitaliw Supplies and Services2210800
36,000 25,200Catering Services (Recepuons), Accommodauon, Gifts, Food

and Drinks
2210801

37,800 26,460Boards, Committees, Conferences and Seminars2210802
618,750 354,682271700 Office and General Supplies & Services
393,750 t91,tt3General Office Supphes (papers, pencils, forms, smali office

cquipment etc)

2211101

180,000 126,000Supplies and Accessories for Computers and Printers2211102
31,50045,0002211103 Sanitarv and Cleaning Materials, Supplies and Sen'ices

950,000 950,000Fuel Oil and Lubricants2211200
e50,000 950,000Refined Fuels and Lubricants for Transport2211201

1,ooo,ooo 1,ooo,00o2220L00 Routine Maintenance - Vehicles and other Transport
Equipment

1,000,000 1,000,000N{aintenance Expenses - Motor Vehicles2220101
1,035,000 351,000Routine Maintenance - Other Assets2220200

109,000180,0002220201 Maintenance of Plant, Machinerv and Equrpment (rncluding

lifts)
90,000 72,000Maintenance of Offlrce Furnirure and Equipment2220202

540,000 100,000Maintenance of Burldrngs and Stations-Non-Resrdential2220205
80,000225,0002220210 Maintenance of Computers, Software, Nenvorks and

Communications Equipment
917,250 182,250Putchase of Office Furniture and General Equipment3111000
348,750 69,750Purchase of Office Furnirure and Fittings31 1 1001
562,500 r 12,5003111002 Purchase of Computers, Printers and other IT Equipmcnt
287,500 170,000Purchase of Specialised Plant, Equipment and Machinerv3111100

287.-500 170,000Purchase of Sofr.ware3111112

7,060,925 4,492,798NET EXPENDITURE KShS

3



3000-Coast Province
Item/Sub-Item

Code
Item /Sub-Item Description 2009 /2010

Kshs
2010/2011 Kshs

2210100 Utilities lies and Services 200
2210101 75,000 75
2210102 Water and 12 125,000
2210200 and ServicesCommunic 37
2210201 Facsmile and Mobile Phone Serviceshone, 300
2210202 Internet Connections 60,000 48,000
2210203 Courier and Postal Services 15,000 12,000
2210300 and Subsistence, and Other Ttansp

costs
DomesticTtavel 7,247,725 748,275

2210301 Travel Costs Bus, Railrva Mile Allolance etc. 122,125 73,27 5
2210302 Accommodation - Domestic Travel 562 337,500
2210303 Subsistence Allowance 55/ 500
2270500 Pdnting, Advertising, and Information Supplies and

Seryices
300,000 102,500

22t0502 and Services 17
2210503 toN and PeriodicalsSub 100
2210504 Awareness and Pu C s 25,000 I 000
2210600 Rentals of Produced Assets 62,500
2210603 Rents and Rates - Non-Residenrial 62.500 62,500
2210800 and ServicesH 73 800
2210801 Catering Services (Receptions), Accommodation, Gifts, Food

and Drinks
36,000 25,200

2210802 Boards, Committees, Conferences and Seminars 37,800 26,160
22ttt00 Office anri Genetal & Services 618 750 t3
2211101 General (tffice Supphes (papers, pencils, forms, small office

e
393,750 197,113

2211102 and Accessories for and Printers 180,000 126
2211103 and Servicesand 45,000 31 ,500
2211200 Fuel Oil and Lubticants
2211201 Refined Fuels and Lubricants for 9 000 950,000
2220100 Routine Maintenance - Vehicles and other Transpott 1,000,000 1,000,000

2220701 - Motor VehiclesMaintenance 1,000,000 0,0001

Routine Maintenance - Other Assets2220200

2220201 of Plant, Machinery and Equipment
lifts

(includrngMaintenance 180,000 109,000

2220202 Maintenance of Office Furnirure and 90,000 72,000
2220205 Maintenance of and Stations-Non-Residential 540 1

2220210 of Computers, Software, Net'works andMaintenance
Communications

225,000 80,000

3111000 entPutch ase of Office Futniture and Genetal 911,250 182,250
31 1 1001 Purchase of OfFrce Furniture and 348,750 69,750
3111002 Purchase of Printers and other IT 11
3111100 Putchase of Specialised Plant, Equipment and Machinety 287,500 170,000

3111112 Purchase of Software 287,500 170,000

NET EXPENDITURE KShs 7 ,925 798
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Iterr/Sub-Item
Code

2210100

4000-Eastern Province
Item/Sub-Item Description 2009/2010

Kshs
11 Kshs2010

Utilities and Setvices
2210101

7 75
2210102 Water and s 125 125
2210200 and Setvicess 375,000 300,000
2210201 Telex, Facsmile and Mobile Phone Senices 240,000
2210202 Internet Connections
2210203 Courier and Postal Services 1 1

, and Other Ttanspo2210300

costs
and Subsistence 1,247,125 748,275

2210301 Allolances, etc.Costs 1251 75
2210302 Accommodation - Domestic Travel 500 337 500
2210303 Subsistence Allowance 562,500 337,500
2210500 Printing, Advettising, and Information Supplies and

Services
300,000 102,500

2210502 Pu and Services 175,000 500
2210503 sto and PeriodicdsSu

1 000
2210504 Awareness and Pu C

1

2210600 Rentals of Ptoduced Assets 62,500
2210603 Rents and Rates - Non-Residential
2210800 and Setvices
2210801 Catering Services (R eceptions), Accommodation, Gifts, Food

and Dnnks
36,000 25,200

2210802 Conferences and SeminarsBoard 37
,2217100 Office and General & Seryices 750
2211101 General OfFrce Supplies (papers, pencils, forms, small office 393,750 197,113

2211102 and Accessories for and Printers 1 1

2211103 and Servicesand Materials, 31
22fl200 Fuel Oil and Lubricants 150,000
2211201 Refined Fuels and Lubricants for 1,1 1,1
2220100 Routine Maintenance - Vehicles and othet Ttansport 1,000,000 1,000,000

2220101 - Motor VehiclesMaintenance
1 000 1

2220200 Routine Maintenance - Othet Assets
2220201 ofMaintenance Plant, andMachinery Equrpment (including 180,000 109,000

2220202 Maintenance of Offrce Furniture and 72,000
Maintenance of and Stations-Non-Residential 540,000 1

2220210 Maintenance of Computers, Softwate, Networks and
Communications

225,000 80,000

3111000 Putchase of Office Futniture and Genetal
31 1 1001 of Office Furniture and 348,750 750
3111002 Purchase of Printers and other IT 500 11
3111100 Putchase of Specialised Plant, and MachinetyEquipment 287,500 170,000

3111112 Purchase of Software 287 170,000

EXPENDITURE KShs 7 798

5



5000-North Eastern Province
2070 Kshs2oo9 /2010

Kshs
Item /Sub-Item DescriptionItem/Sub-Item

Code
200,000200,0002210100 Utilities and Services

75,00075,0002210101
125,000125,000Water and2210102

375,000 300,000Communication, Supplies and Setvices2210200
240,000300,0002210201 Telex, Facsmile and Mobile Phone Services
48,00060,0002210202 Internet Connections

15,000 12,000Courier and Postal Services2210203
748,2751,247,1252210300 DomesticTravel and Subsistence, and Othet Transportatio

costs
i3,215122.1,25RCosts Auhes,2210301

562,500 337,500Accommodation - Domestic Travel2210302
337,500562,5002210303 Daily Subsistence Allowance

300,000 102,500Printing, Advertising, and Information Supplies and

Setvices
2270500

52,500175,0002210502 Publishrng and Pnnting Services
40,000100,0002210503 and Periodicalssto

25,000 10,000Awareness and
62,50062,500Rentals of Ptoduced Assets

62,500 62,500Rents and Rates - Non-Residential2210603
51,66073,8002210800 Hospitality Supplie s and Services
25,20436,000Catenng Services (R.ecepuons), Accommodation, Gifts, Food

and Drinks
2210801

37,800 26,460Boards, Committees, Conferences and Seminars2210802
354,67i618,750Office and Genetal Supplies & Services22ttt00
197,113393,750General Office Supplies (papers, pencils, forms, small office

equipment etc)
2211101

180,000 126,000Supplies and Accessories for Computers and Printers2211102
45,000 31,500Sanitary and Cleaning Materials, Supplies and Servrces2211103

950,000950,0002217200 Fuel Oil and Lubricants
950,000 950,000Refined Fuels and Lubricants for Transport2211201

1,000,0001,ooo,ooo2220100 Routine Maintenance
Equipment

- Vehicles and other Transpott

1,000,0001,000,000Maintenance Expenses - Motor Vehicles2220101
361,0001,035,000Routine Maintenance - Other Assets2220200
109,000180,0002220201 Maintenance of Plant, Machinery and Equipment (including

lifts)
72,00090,000Maintenance of Office Furninrre and2220202

100,000540,000and Stations-Non-ResidentialMaintenance of Buildings2220205
80,000225,0002220210 Maintenance of Computers, Software, Networks and

Communications
182,250911,250Putchase of Office Futnitute and Genetal3111000

348,750 69,750Purchase of Office Furniture and Fittings31 1 1001
1 12,500562,500Purchase of Computers, Printers and other IT Equipment3111002

287,500 170,000Putchase of Specialised Plant, Equipment and Machinety3111100

287,500 170,000Purchase of Software3111112

71060,925 4,4821798NET EXPENDITURE KShS

2210504

2210600
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6000- Proyince
Item/Sub-Item

Code
tem DescriptionItem/Sub-I 2009/2010

Kshs
2010 2011 Kshs

100 and ServicesUtilities
2210101 l 75,000
2210102 Water and s 1 000 1 000
?2,10200 Communication, and Services 375,000 300,000
2210201 Telex, Facsmrle and Mobrle Phone Services 240,000
2210202 Internet Connections
2210203 Courier and Postal Servrces 1 000 1

2210300 and Subsistence, and Other Transportation
costs
DomesticTravel 1,247,125 748,275

2210301 Travel Costs Bus, Allolances, etc. 1251 73 5
2210302 Accommodation - Domestic Travel 331
2210303 Subsistence AllowanceD 562,500 337

rtising, and Infotmation Supplies andPdnting, Adve
Setvices

300,000 102,500

10502 and Services 17
2210503 s to News tnes and Penodrcals 100,000 40,000
2210504 Awareness and Pu C 10,000
2210600 Rentals of Ptoduced Assets
2210603 Rents and Rates - Non-Residenual 62,500 500

800 and ServicesH tali 73 800 5
2210801 Catering Servrces (Recepuons), Accomrnodauon, Grfts, I-b<-rd

and Dnnks
36,000 25,200

2210802 Cornrruttees, Conferences and Scminars 37,800 26,460
Office and Genetal s & Services 750

221'.|101 General Office Supphes (papers, pencrls, forms, small ofhcc
etc

393,750 197,113

2211102 and Accessones for and Pnnters 180,000 126,000
2211103 Matenals, Su s and Servrccsand 31,500
221,200 Fuel Oil and Lubricants
2211201 Refined F-uels and I-ubncants for 950,000 9
2220100 utine Maintenance - Vehicles and other Transport

ent
Ro 1,000,000 1,000,000

2?20101 s - Motor VehiclesMarntenance
1 I

Routine Maintenance - Other Assets
220201 Marntenance of Plant, Machrnery and li<lurpmenr (rncludrng

hfts
180,000 109,000

220202 Maintenance of Office Furniture and ment 90 l
220205 Marntenance of and Stations-Non-Residenual 540,000 1

2220210 of Computers, Software, Networks andMaintenance
Communicauons nt

225,000 80,000

3U1000 Putchase of Office Futniture and General 911,250
31 1 1001 Purchase of Office Furniture and 348,750 69,150
317"1002 Purchase of Printers and other IT nt 11 500
3U1100 Specialised Plant, Equipment andPurchase of 287,500 170,000

31t1112 Purchase of Sofrware 287 500 170,000

NET EXPENDITURE KShs 71060,925 798
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7000-Rift Valley Province
2009/20L0

Kshs
2010/2011 KshsItem /Sub-Item DescriptionItem/Sub-Item

Code
200,000200,000and ServicesUtilities2270100

75,000 75,0002210101
125,000 125,000Water and sewerage charges2210102

300,000375,0002270200 and ServicesCommunication, Supplies
2-10,000300,000'felephone, Telex, I'acsmile and N{obile Phone Services2210201

60,000 .+8,000Internet Connections2210202
15,000 12,0002210203 Courier and Postal Servtces

748,2751,247,725DomesticTravel and Subsistence, and Other Transportation
costs

2210300

13,27 5122,125'ltavel Costs ,\llolance etc.Bu N{ilea221030'.1
562,500 337,500221,0302

337,500562,5002210303

Accommodation - Domestic -fravel

Subsistence Allorvance
300,ooo 102,5ooPrinting, Advertising, and Information Supplies and

Services
2270500

52,500175,00022t0502 and Prinu ServicesPubhs
-10,000100,0002210503 Subscripuons to Newspapers, N{ and Periodicals
10,00025,000,\dverusing, Awareness and Publicirv Campargns22t0504

62,500 62,500Rentals of Produced Assets2210600
62,500 62,500Rcnts and Rates - Non-Residential2210603

51,66073,8002210800 Hospitality Supplies and Services
36,000 25,200Catering Services (Rccepuons), r\ccommodauon, Gi[ts, trood

and Dnnks
2210801

37,800 26,160Boards, Committecs, Confcrcnces and Seminars221 0802
354,674618,75022ttt00 Office and General Supplies & Services

393,150 197,111General Otfice Supplies (papers, pencils, frrrms, small ofhce

equipment etc)

2211101

126,000180,0002211 t02 and Acccssories for and Printers
31 ,50045.00022111,03 Sanitarv and Cleaning Materials, S s and Serviccs

1,150,0001,150,000Fuel Oil and Lubricants2211200
1,150,000 1,150,000Refined Iruels and Lubricants for'fransp<,rt22112tJ1

1,000,0001,000,0002220100 Routine Mainten
Equipment

ance - Vehicles and other Transport

1,000,0001,000,000Maintcnance Expcnse s - iUotor Vehiclcs222010'.|
1,035,000 361,000Routine Maintenance - Other Assets2220200

109,000180,0002220201 Maintcnance of l)lant, Machincrt' and liqurpmcnt (includrng

lifts)
90,000 72,000Nlaintenancc oI Office litrrrtiturc ancl I'.quipmcnt2220202

540,000 100,000Maintenance of IlLrilclings anci Stations-Non-Rcsrdcntial2220205
225,000 80,000Maintcnancc <>[ Cotnputcrs, Sotirvarc, Nctworks and

Comnrunications I')quiptr.rcrtt
2220210

911,250 182,250Purchase of Office Furniture and General Equipment3111000
69,150348,7503111001 I)urchasc o[ ()ffrcc Iiurniturc and

1 12,500562,50031 1 1002 uters, Printers ancl othcr I'fI)urchasc of C
287,500 170,000Purchase of Specialised Plant, Equipment and Machinery3111100

170,000287,5003'.111112 Purchase of Software

4,682179971260,925NET EXPENDITURE KShS
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9000-Western Province
Item/Sub-Item

Code
Sub-Item DescriptionItem 2009/2010

Kshs
2010/2011 Kshs

2210100 s and ServicesUtilities
22'.t0101

7 000 75,000
2210102 Vater and S 125,000 12.5,0(X)
22t0200 lies and ServicesCommu 375 300
2210201 Te Facsmile Moandlex, Phonebile Scrvicc S 300.000 240
2210202 Internet Connections 60 .1u,000
2210203 Courier and Postal Services 15,000 12,000
2270300 DomesticTravel and , and Other Transportation

costs
Subsistence 1,247,125 748,275

2210301 Travel Costs Bus, r\llola ctc. 122,125 13.27 5
2210302 Accommodation - Domestrc tavcl 562,500 337,500
2210303 Dail Subsistence Allowance 562.500 337,500
2210500 Pdnting, Advertisi ng, and Information Supplies and

Services
300,000 102,500

22"10502 Publis and Prin Services 175,000 500
2210503 tions to N and PeriodicalsSu

1 000 40,000
2210504

25 10
2270600 Rentals of Produced Assets 62,500 62,500
2210603 Rents and Rates - Non-Residentral (t2.5(X) 62,500
2270800 s and Services 5
2210801 Catering Services (Receptrons), Accommodauon, Gifts, Food

and Drinks
36,000 25,200

2210802 Boards, Commr ttees, Conferences and Seminars -)/ 26 460
22ttt00 Office and General lies & Services 7506 354,613
2211101 General Office Supplies (papers, pencils, fcrrms, small office

etc
393,750 197,113

2211102 and Accessories for Co uters and Printers 180 1

2211103 and C Materials, s and Services 45,000 31,500
2217200 Fuel Oil and Lubricants 95
2211201 Refined Fuels and Lubricants for 950,000 000
2220100 aintenance - Vehicles and other Transport

ent
Routine M 1,000,000 1,000,000

2220101 Maintenance s - Motor Vehicles 1,000 1,000
2220200 Routine Maintenance Othet As sets
2220201 (includingofMaintenance Plant, andMachinery EquPment

ftsli
180,000 109,000

2220202 Marn tenance of Office Furniture and 000 7
2220205 Maintenance of and Stations-Non-Residential 540,000 100,000
2220210 Computers, Software, Networks andMaintenance of

Communications
225,000 80,00t)

3111000 Pu rchase fo FurnitureOffice Generaland 917,250
3111001 Purchase of Office Furniture and 348,750 69.150
3111002 Purchase of Printers and other IT 5 500 1 12,500
3111100 Putchase of Specialised ent and MachineryPlant, Equipm 287,500 170,000

3'.t11112 Purchase of Software 287 1 000

NET EXPENDITURE KShs 7,060,925 798
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